PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3329974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC	12/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL BUILDING PRODUCTS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	12950 WORLDGATE DRIVE	
City:	HERNDON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6105325
Patent Number:	7208225
Patent Number:	7047701
Patent Number:	7033431
Patent Number:	7220373
Patent Number:	7790090
Patent Number:	7651565
Patent Number:	7594963
Patent Number:	7470338
Patent Number:	7214411
Patent Number:	7469510
Patent Number:	7414085
Patent Number:	7337587
Patent Number:	8151532
Patent Number:	7651327
Patent Number:	7700505
Patent Number:	7371278
Patent Number:	8524373
Patent Number:	7759416
Patent Number:	7748888

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0504

503283356

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8251695
Patent Number:	8277586
Patent Number:	7842218
Patent Number:	8257525
Patent Number:	8372240
Application Number:	12747057
Patent Number:	8252110
Application Number:	13256331
Application Number:	13328840
Application Number:	13522396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE S. KANN, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20650-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE S. KANN	
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Continental Building Products LLC - Certificate of Amendment - 12-3-13#page1.tif source=Continental Building Products LLC - Certificate of Amendment - 12-3-13#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0505



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTINENTAL BUILDING
PRODUCTS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL BUILDING
PRODUCTS LLC" TO "CONTINENTAL BUILDING PRODUCTS OPERATING
COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

5357219 8100

131372192

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0944325

DATE: 12-04-13

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0506

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:59 PM 12/03/2013 FILED 04:46 PM 12/03/2013 SRV 131372192 - 5357219 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Cor	mpany:
Continental Building Products LLC	
The Certificate of Formation of	of the limited liability company is hereby amend
as follows:	in the tantous maching company to hereby amona
The name of the limited liability con OPERATING COMPANY, LLC (th	npany is CONTINENTAL BUILDING PRODUCTS ne "Company").
IN WITNESS WHEDEOF (he undersigned have executed this Certificate or
	December , A.D., 2013
	By: QQC
	Authorized Person(s) Name: Kylo Yolluz, Authorized

DE084 - 05/18/2007 UT System Online

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 04/28/2015